900561764 07/30/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWIL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900557265	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transit Holdings, Inc.		11/26/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Aftermarket Parts Company, LLC	
Street Address:	7001 Universal Coach Drive	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40258	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3830168	COACH GUARD
Registration Number:	3830169	COACH GUARD
Registration Number:	4031384	THE PARTS PROS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Anna King

Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005115.00050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna King
SIGNATURE:	/Anna King/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0486

900561764

Total Attachments: 7 source=005155.00050 - Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=005155.00050 - Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=005155.00050 - Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif source=005155.00050 - Confirmatory Assignment#page4.tif

source=005155.00050 - Confirmatory Assignment#page5.tif

source=005155.00050 - Confirmatory Assignment#page6.tif

source=005155.00050 - Confirmatory Assignment#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0487

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Transit Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") was the owner of the following trademarks and registrations therefor (the "Marks") as shown below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, on November 26, 2018:

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Trademark	Class
3830168	COACH GUARD	Int'l Classes: 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, and 17
3830169	ĞŮĀŘĎ	Int'l Classes: 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, and 17
4031384	THE PARTS PROS	Int'l Class: 35

And, Whereas, The Aftermarket Parts Company, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware located at 7001 Universal Coach Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40258 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of acquiring and did so acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States, including the goodwill of the business relating to the Marks in the United States, and the right of recovery in all legal actions based on such marks in the United States;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into an assignment and assumption agreement effective November 26, 2018, whereby all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business with which the marks were used and which were symbolized by the marks in the United States, and the right of recovery in all legal actions based on such marks in the United States was transferred to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the assignment, transfer and sale as of November 26, 2018, of the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks were used and which were symbolized by the mark in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it if this Agreement had not been made, including the right to pursue all actions based on such marks and to recover for past infringement or violations of law relating to said marks in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its assigns, successors, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0488 This Confirmatory Assignment confirms the assignment of said Marks as of November 26, 2018.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be signed this 29^{th} day of July, 2020.

Transit Holdings, Inc.

Name: Colin Pewarchuk

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 07/06/2020